
Merced Civic Center
678 W. 18th Street
Merced, CA  95340

CITY OF MERCED

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 116-464 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

File created: In control:9/26/2016 City Council/Public Finance and Economic
Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor
Agency to the Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:10/17/2016 10/17/2016

Title: SUBJECT: Execute Caltrans Agreement to Prepare Bike and Pedestrian Plan

REPORT IN BRIEF
To receive authorization for the City Manager to sign an agreement (Attachment 1) to receive funds
from Caltrans for use in preparing a bike and pedestrian plan.

RECOMMENDATION
City Council - Adopt a motion:

A.  Adopting Resolution 2016-53, a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Merced, California,
approving State Funded Projects Program Supplement Agreement No. 0063 Rev. 000., and;

B.  Accepting and increasing revenue in the amount of $135,000 and appropriating the same in Fund
017 Development Services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Program Supplemental Agreement, 2. City Council Resolution 2016-53

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council/Public Finance and
Economic Development
Authority/Parking
Authority/Successor Agency to the
Redevelopment Agency

10/17/2016 1 Pass

CITY OF MERCED Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

